
Kamal Rural Municipality 

Office of Rural Municipal Executive 

Topgachhi,Jhapa 

ProvienceNo:-1,Nepal 

Invitation for Bid 

First Date of Publication:- 23 Dec,2019 (07 Poush,2076) 

1. The Kamal Rural Municipality invites electronic and hard copy bid from eligible bidders for following bid 

under National Compititive Bidding-Single Envelope Bidding Procedure. Only eligible bidders with the 

following key qualification should participate in the bidding procedure. The bid validity period for bid shall be 

120 days from the date of bid submission. 

s.n Contract no. Discription Estimate -without 
Vat_ 

Bid security Bid fee 

1 

 

17/pipe/kamal/076-
077 

Procurement of different size of HDPE 
pipelines and fittings 

1,36,16,440.00/- 
 

3,84,000/- 
 

3,000/- 
 

2 

 

 

18/boring/kamal/076-
077 

Boring work on Topgachhi Water 
Supply Scheme No:-3,Keradhap 

27,89,830.99/- 
 

78,000/- 
 

3,000/- 
 

3 19/drain/kamal/076-
077 

Construction of Plumb Drain from 
North of Campa Panchamukhi Chowk-
Kamala Ma.Vi-Simaldangi Road 

32,95,390.74/- 
 

93,000/- 
 

3,000/- 
 

2. A complete Set of bidding document may be purchased by the interested bidder upon submission of written 

application within office hour -07 magh 2076_ or Eelectronic bidding throughwww.bolpatra.gov.np/egp is also 

permitted. Seal or electronic Bid must be submitted on or before 12.00pm -08 magh 2076_ Bid will be open on 

same date at 2:00 PM in the presence of bidders or their representatives who choose to attend. But in 

absence of bidders or bidders representatives  bid will be open. 

3. Bidders  should deposite cost of bidding document  and bid security fee in as specified below .Bank Gurantee 
from any "A" class bank is permitted. Scanned copy (pdf formate) of bank voucher/receipt, bidders 
company/form registration certificate, VAT/PAN registration and Tax clearance certificate of F/Y  075/076 
should be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of bid. In case of pipeline, manufacture 
company/firm certificate, Quality standard award certificate, in suppliers/firm case Manufacturer's 
Authorization letter is essential. 

Detail Informations:- 
Name of Bank:-                                     NMB Bank,Kerkha Branch 
Name of Office:-                                   Kamal Rural Municipality 
Account no for bid doc fee:-               0640058196400011 
Account no for bidSecurity  fee:-      0640058196400081 
 

4. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, it shall be extended to 
the next working day.In such case the validity of bid security shall be considered from already specified last 
date for bid submission. 

5.     In case of E-bid submission it is essential to submit original document within 7 days from bid open at rural 
municipal office. 

6. The Municipal Office reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly  any or all the bids.Any subject 
regarding  the bid will be according  to Public Procurement  Act-2063 and Public Procurement Regulation-
2064. 

                                                                                                                                               Chief Executive Officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

